

A South Carolina Public Charter High School A TransformSC School

Meeting of the Board of Directors July 12, 2023 7:30 AM Midlands Technical College, Airport campus Springdale Hall Conference Room

MISSION

Midlands Middle College (MMC) will prepare 10th through 12th grade high school students for a successful educational future through the integration of high school, technical college, and the world of work by providing students with a rigorous and relevant academic program.

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Public Comments
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes (April 2023 meeting)
- 5. Set FY24 Meetings Dates
- 6. Board Member Change
- 7. Finances
 - a. Approval of 2023-2024 Budget
 - b. ERTC application
 - c. Quarterly Financial
 - d. Technology Fee Approval
- 8. Approval of Test Security Policy
- 9. Lexington One Update
- 10. Dual Enrollment MOU

Midlands Middle College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, religion, or immigrant status in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following persons have been designated to handle the nondiscrimination policies. For questions pertaining to Section 504 and Title IX contact Midlands Middle College at 1260 Lexington Drive, West Columbia, SC 29170, 803-822-7043.



A South Carolina Public Charter High School A TransformSC School

11. Principal's Update

- a. FY23 Data
- b. Enrollment Update
- c. Staff Update
- d. Facilities Update
- e. CTE Application
- 12. Adjournment

Midlands Middle College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, religion, or immigrant status in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following persons have been designated to handle the nondiscrimination policies. For questions pertaining to Section 504 and Title IX contact Midlands Middle College at 1260 Lexington Drive, West Columbia, SC 29170, 803-822-7043.